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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$150 - $250

3 9 kt yellow gold and seed pearl brooch.
$20 - $30

1 

4 19th century garnet, pearl and turquoise brooch.
$100 - $200

14 kt yellow and pink gold floral brooch.

Lot # 2

5 9 kt. gold and garnet crescent shaped brooch.
$100 - $150

2 

Lot # 6
6 14 kt pink gold, seed pearl and heart-shaped citrine

brooch.
$200 - $300

English 14 kt yellow and pink gold floral brooch.

7 Yellow gold and amethyst stud earrings
$50 - $75

$250 - $350

Yellow gold bracelet mounted with citrines.
$100 - $200

8 

11 Jadeite cabochon stud earrings and pearl stud
earrings.

$25 - $50

1940s Omega lady's military style wristwatch.

Lot # 9

12 Yellow gold and pearl earrings with a bar brooch.
$50 - $75

9 

13 14kt yellow gold and diamond s-link tennis
bracelet.

$800 - $1,200

14 Kt yellow gold and enamel pocket watch on
chain.

14 19th. century carnelian set watch fob.
$50 - $75

$200 - $300

15 Christofle pendant earrings.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

10 



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Jun 28 2010

Fine Art - Jul 05 2010
Collectable - Jul 28 2010

Decorative Arts - Aug 10 2010
Antique & Art - Aug 16 2010
Time Pieces - Aug 31 2010

Enginuity - Sep 28 2010
Decorative Arts - Oct 05 2010
Antique & Art - Oct 18 2010

Fine Art - Oct 25 2010
Ethno World - Nov 09 2010
Collectable - Nov 16 2010
Playland - Nov 30 2010

Decorative Arts - Dec 07 2010
Antique & Art - Dec 13 2010

Fine Art - Dec 20 2010

16 

19 1930s American Washington 30 jewel wristwatch.
$25 - $50

14k diamond and sapphire ring.

Lot # 17

20 Tortoise shell cuff bracelet.
$75 - $125

17 

21 Scottish sterling silver and citrine brooch.
$150 - $250

Yellow gold, amethyst and seed pearl pendant
necklace.

22 Scottish pink gold and agate axe form brooch.
$100 - $150

$250 - $350

23 19th. century carved ivory bird decorated locket.
$50 - $75

$100 - $150

24 Vintage amber necklace.
$150 - $250

18 18k yellow gold, diamond and turquoise brooch, c.
1940.

25 Three strand pearl necklace with a 14k yellow gold
clasp.

$200 - $300

$400 - $600

$75 - $125

26 

29 14kt yellow gold and diamond ring.
$100 - $150

Cartier Trinity band ring.

Lot # 27

30 Silver vermeil and enamel pocket watch with
Swiss movement.

$200 - $300

27 

31 9 kt yellow gold and jadeite ring.
$100 - $200

14k white gold and diamond wedding band,
designed by Ben Moss.

32 14k yellow gold and diamond ring.
$250 - $350

$200 - $400

34 English sterling silver wishbone-shaped sugar
tongs.

$50 - $100

$400 - $600

35 Birks 18kt gold and diamond dinner ring.
$300 - $500

28 Silver vermeil and hand-painted enamel pill box.



Lot # 36

Lot # 37
37 14kt white gold and diamond cluster ring.

$1,800 - $2,200

36 Art Deco Platinum diamond and sapphire ring,
centre stone 1.35ct, SI-1, with appraisal.

Lot # 38
38 Late Georgian 18k rose gold silver topped

diamond and ruby brooch, est. total weight 5.45ct
218 st

$6,000 - $8,000

$3,000 - $5,000 $50 - $100

$100 - $150

45 Antique French Mule chest.
$300 - $500

$50 - $75

46 Biedermeyer mahogany pedestal table.
$500 - $700

41 Pine cupboard.

47 Carved walnut parlour chair.
$30 - $50

$100 - $150

48 Oil on canvas signed K.M. Skutch, 24 x 20",
"Swinging".

$50 - $100

39 

49 19th. century pine hanging corner cabinet.
$150 - $300

42 Late Victorian walnut parlour chair.

50 Spanish style framed mirror.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

51 Set of 12 Cauldon hand painted plates.
$50 - $75

Two paintings on panel, "Le Coup Du Lupin".

52 Lot of Cantonese style china.
$50 - $75

40 

43 

53 Pine country style buffet and hutch.
$150 - $300

Inlaid walnut parquetry table top.

54 Watercolour on paper signed Al Horne, 15"x 18
1/2".

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

Kashan runner.

55 Watercolour on paper attributed to Frederick G.
Cross, "Mt. Baker from Saanich".

$75 - $125
56 Ltd. ed. print signed Karen Severson 8/50, 10 x 14

inches,"Night Chorus".
$50 - $100

44 Small wooden crib.

$3,000 - $4,000

Lot # 461

Lot # 462
462 Victorian amboyna and ebonized library table,

paper label G. Trollope & Sons, #4858.
$2,000 - $3,000

461 Marquetry inlaid mahogany Carlton House desk,
late 19th century.



458 Dutch parcel gilt walnut chest of drawers, with
splayed cabriole legs.

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 458

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 459

Lot # 460
460 Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase.

$1,500 - $2,500

459 Georgian mahogany fold-over table.
$15 - $20

$50 - $75

63 19th century Cantonese china rose medallion
china covered two handled cup and saucer.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

64 Pine mirrored back cabinet.
$200 - $300

59 Oil on board signed L. Pavelic, 10 1/2" x 12 1/4",
"Landscape with House".

65 Oil painting on board, unsigned, "Winterscape with
Log cabin".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

66 Oil on board signed G.A. Southwell 15 3/4in. x
20in., "Mt. Baker from Island".

$100 - $150

57 

67 Cantonese china chamber stick with snuffer.
$25 - $50

60 19th century pine covered box, length 8 1/2".

68 Inuit carved soapstone bird.
$50 - $75

$20 - $30

69 Two Staffordshire character jugs.
$25 - $50

Oil painting signed A. Pichel, "Winter Village".

70 19th century Chinese hand enameled porcelain
teapot and a blue & white tea bowl.

$20 - $25

58 

61 

71 Two ceramic teapots.
$25 - $50

Brass fluid lamp.

72 Oriental pottery dish.
$25 - $50

$20 - $30

Pair of Spode painted and gilded vases.

73 Wooden butter press, 3" high.
$10 - $15

74 Kitchen country style cabinet.
$200 - $300

62 Brass toasting fork with a pair of sugar nips.
$100 - $200

$50 - $75

81 Pine 24 pane "To The Wall" cabinet.
$1,500 - $2,000

$25 - $50

82 Leather billy club, marked BCP 222, length 10".
$30 - $50

77 Shaving stand.

83 Pair of small Oriental earthenware mask shaped
bowls.

$15 - $30

$50 - $100

84 Pair of miniature Staffordshire figures.
$10 - $20

75 

85 Pair of Japanese 19th century ceramic tea bowls.
$25 - $50

78 Oil painting on board signed Peggy Nesbitt, 30"x
24", "Spring No.4".

86 Ivory pocket note book or dance card book, length
4 inches.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

87 Pair of carved ivory tusks depicting crocodiles.
Length 9".

$100 - $125

Late Victorian needlework upholstered side chair.

88 Oriental china plate decorated in Imari colours with
pierced border, diameter 9 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

76 

79 

89 19th century Japanese Meiji hand decorated large
shallow bowl.

$50 - $75

Pine blanket chest.

90 Pair of carved jade stone birds on stands.
$200 - $300

$75 - $100

19th century mahogany two tier table.

91 19th century Chinese figural decorated plate.
$50 - $75

92 Meissen blue and white covered jar.
$75 - $100

80 Lot of Mason's Ironstone china.



18th century Italian faience hand decorated
stoneware tazza.

$30 - $60

$25 - $50

99 Chinese painted china shallow dish, diameter 9
1/2 in.

$50 - $75

$15 - $25

100 Chinese brass dragon decorated teapot.
$20 - $30

95 Inlaid walnut sewing box.

101 Oil painting signed J.F. Acs '71, 12"x 16",
"Okotoks Grain Elevator".

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

102 Oil painting signed Armour (Wellington) 12"x 16",
"Deserted Barn".

$100 - $150

93 

103 Lot of blue and white china, etc.
$25 - $50

96 Soamak rug.

104 Mid 19th century mahogany medicine t able top
cupboard.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

105 Pine chest of drawers.
$100 - $150

Quill box.

106 Bakhtiar carpet.
$150 - $200

94 

97 

107 Belleek china part tea service- black mark, etc.
$125 - $175

Late Victorian dresser.

108 Pair of 19th century blue and white Chinese
bowls.

$50 - $75

$100 - $150

Japanese teapot and four cups.

109 Oriental tray with small cups, 'Tang'.
$50 - $100

98 

Japanese woodblock print- "Figure with Fan".
$75 - $125

$100 - $150

115 Oriental style wardrobe fitted with drawers.
$200 - $300

$300 - $500

116 Indian miniature painting- Doomilal Duran Das, 9
1/2" x 7 1/2", "Female Musicians".

$30 - $60

111 Framed Oriental silk embroidered panel, 27" x
14".

117 Floral pattern footstool.
$25 - $50

$150 - $200

118 Japanese woodblock print signed Hiroshi
Yoshida- "Fugi from Miko", 10 in. x 15 in.

$300 - $400

110 

119 Late Victorian chaise lounge with floral
upholstery.

$75 - $150

112 Japanese woodblock print- "Flying Owl".

120 19th century walnut warmer.
$20 - $30

$50 - $75

121 Wooden side table.
$30 - $60

19th century pine cabinet with leaded glass
doors.

122 Japanese woodblock print- "Geisha".
$75 - $125

110A 

113 

123 Oriental watercolour, "Water Buffalo".
$15 - $30

Japanese woodblock print att. to Yoshinobu-"Tea
Ceremony".

124 Edwardian platform rocker.
$75 - $125

$75 - $125

Wooden sled.

125 Satsuma four piece tea set.
$100 - $150

114 

$25 - $50

Lot # 448
448 19th century mahogany hallstand.

$800 - $1,200

446 

449 Fire place fender.
$50 - $100

Watercolor signed H. McKay, 10 1/2 x 8", "Gold
Hill, Dorset".

447 

450 Chinese export silver footed bowl with wooden
base, diameter, 9 1/4".

$150 - $200

Pencil drawing signed with initials F.L.(Fenwick
Lansdowne), 10 x 7", "Bewick's Wren".

451 Blue and white baluster vase on stand.
$125 - $200

$200 - $300

452 19th century Continental metal mounted walnut
gaming box.

454 Cut glass decanter.
$25 - $50

$250 - $350

455 Ardebil carpet.
$400 - $600

Lot # 452

456 Asian blue and white pitcher.
$80 - $140

453 

457 Late 19th century gilt bronze double inkwell,
length 14.

$100 - $150

Late Georgian inlaid mahogany miniature chest
of drawers.

$500 - $700



$250 - $350

432 Inuit soapstone carving signed with disc
number(possibly E9-1447 Lukassie Tukalak),ht.5
1/4

434 Russian silver bowl with handle dated 1889.
$100 - $150

$150 - $300

435 19th. century bronze figure of a Roman riding a
horse, overall height 10 inches.

$100 - $150

Lot # 432

436 Mould blown clear glass pitcher.
$25 - $45

Lot # 433

437 Large decorated porcelain jar with lid, ht: 11".
$50 - $75

433 Polish patinated metal footed funeral box.

Lot of green glazed dishes.
$50 - $100

438 

441 Late 19th century cast copper mirror with
attached sconce.

$75 - $125

Chinese 18th century brown glazed porcelain
pillow in the shape of a cat.

Lot # 439

442 19th century gilt gesso framed pier mirror.
$100 - $150

439 

443 Late 18th./early 19th. century painted lace fan &
giltwood fan in a shadowbox frame.

$200 - $300

Pair of Japanese woodblocks, 15" x 10", one
signed Hiroshi Yoshida.

Lot # 444
444 Victorian Lady's and Gentleman's walnut

upholstered parlor chairs.
$500 - $700

$600 - $800

445 Barometer and thermometer.
$100 - $200

$75 - $100

440 

Late 19th century cherry finish chest of drawers.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

132 Kashan runner.
$75 - $125

$30 - $60

133 Walnut bureau with cabinet underneath.
$200 - $300

128 Lot of books.

134 19th century American instrument case by Josiah
Cummings & Sons, Boston.

$50 - $75

$10 - $20

135 Two brass jelly pans.
$30 - $60

126 

136 Mahogany side chair.
$20 - $30

129 19th century copper kettle.

137 19th century Japanese Meiji period 5 small
plates.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

138 Continental decorated metalwork tea urn with
warmer in a pierced brass three footed base.

$50 - $100

19th century German Nymphenberg hand
decorated teacup, saucer and side plate.

139 Country style pine circular tilt-top table.
$100 - $150

127 

130 

140 Carved mahogany hall chair.
$50 - $75

Oriental fruit dish, 'Qing'.

141 Watercolour signed Merril Peck, dated 1981,
"Untitled Portrait".

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

Brass fire fender.

142 Pair of Wedgwood blue Jasperware vases, ht: 5
1/2".

$60 - $80

131 
$50 - $75

Late 19th. century walnut Canadiana chest of
drawers.

148 19th century ivory tape measure.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

149 Chinese antique pierced jade plaque.
$50 - $75

$125 - $150

150 19th. century mother of pearl fan with beaded
lace decoration.

$30 - $60

145 Victorian mahogany balloon back side chair.

150A Pre-Colombian pottery figure holding a pot
possibly Chimu culture Peru, 6" height.

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

151 Japanese "Satsuma" vase, height 9 3/4 in.
$50 - $75

143 

152 Set of four Oriental china cups and saucers.
$20 - $30

146 Continental gilt and painted cabinet vase, ht, 7".

153 Drop leaf side table.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

154 Bahktairi runner.
$100 - $150

Wedgwood black basalt 2-handled vase, ht: 10
1/2".

155 Victorian mahogany balloon back chair.
$25 - $50

144 

147 18th century Chinese nephrite muttonfat jade
brush holder.



156 

159 Antique sofa with wood trim.
$75 - $125

Watercolour signed Bonli, 14 in. x 21 in., "Forrest
Stream".

Lot # 157

160 19th century brass bound mahogany gun case.
$100 - $150

157 

161 Pencil drawing signed Edward Goodall 1940, 5
1/2 in. x 8 1/2 in., "House".

$30 - $60

Mid 19th century mahogany chest of drawers.

162 Polychrome painted armoire in the Spanish
manner.

$500 - $700

$250 - $500

163 Watercolour signed Leslie Finney, "Bridge".
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

164 Oil on board signed G. Bosch, d.1958 15 x 19",
"Repairing the Nets".

$25 - $50

158 Lot of Oriental finger bowls.

165 Ltd. ed. print signed P. Beer, 19/25 "Country
Cats".

$25 - $50

$10 - $20

169 Asian blue and white decorated ceramic vase
made into a lamp. Ht.10 ".

$30 - $50

Oil on board signed L. Pavelic, 8 x 7 1/2", "Young
Girl with Flowers".

Lot # 167

170 Continental painted china child's tea set.
$20 - $40

167 

171 Late Georgian mahogany chest of drawers.
$100 - $300

Unframed pastel signed Stella Mackie d.1945,
"President Harry Truman", with provenance.

172 Royal Worcester transfer decorated bicentennial
pitcher - Ht: 6 1/2 in.

$75 - $125

$250 - $500

173 Pair of late 19th./early 20th. century floral
decorated ceramic two handled vases.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

174 Cranberry glass pitcher with ruffled rim Ht: 5 1/2".
$50 - $75

168 Coloured map - J.Blaeu-Annandiae Praefectura
Vulgo The Stewartrie of Annanadai.

175 Cranberry glass water pitcher ht: 6 1/2".
$50 - $75

$300 - $500

176 Pair of Continental figurines.
$25 - $50

166 419 

422 Victorian mahogany upholstered parlor chair.
$200 - $300

Pair of German porcelain figurines of a courting
couple.

Lot # 420

423 Oil on board signed A. Arthur Cox, 14 x 11",
"Expectancy".

$100 - $200

420 

424 Blue and white jar with lid.
$30 - $50

Watercolour signed F.J. Widgery, 11 x 18 in.,
"Highland Landscape".

425 Blue and white round jar with dragon and
phoenix motif.

$20 - $30

$200 - $400

426 Carved bust of a young girl.
$40 - $60

$150 - $200

427 Lot of early Derby Imari decorated china shallow
plates and saucers.

$25 - $50

421 Directoire inlaid mahogany side chair.

428 Antique Chinese Cizhou kiln porcelain pillow in
the shape of a child.

$75 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 430
430 19th century mahogany bookcase on stand, in

the Chippendale manner.
$500 - $700

$40 - $60

431 Satsuma hand painted vase. Ht: 4 1/2 in.
$75 - $100

429 Alabaster carving a young girl.



Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $200

405 

408 Georgian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet.
$150 - $300

Pair of Victorian chairs.

Lot # 406

409 Oval framed wax portrait.
$60 - $80

406 

410 18th. century Spanish reliquary door-gilt with
painted tin inscription,13 1/2"x11".

$150 - $300

Victorian burl walnut tilt top breakfast table.

411 Mahogany side chair.
$25 - $50

$800 - $1,000

412 Canadian blue art glass pitcher with mark on
handle-Burlington Glass Works, height 8 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

407 

$500 - $700

413 Early 19th century Chinese sewing box with ivory
implements.

415 Esari rug.
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

416 19th century Spanish coffer.
$150 - $250

Lot # 413

417 Carved mahogany pedestal in Victorian manner.
$75 - $125

Lot # 414

418 English hand painted figural vase, 14" in height.
$200 - $300

414 Flame mahogany serpentine chest of drawers, in
the Sheraton manner.

$25 - $50

Three Inuit soapstone carvings.

178 

181 Continental painted ceramic ewer with pewter lid,
ht: 9 1/2".

$25 - $50

Late 19th century black lace and mother-of-pearl
fan with makers box.

182 Victorian rosewood needlepoint upholstered
balloon back side chair.

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

Lot # 183
183 Acrylic on canvas signed C. MacClure -18"x24",

"The Meadows".
$250 - $500

$100 - $200

184 Watercolour on paper signed George Arnold
d.1914, 9 x 17 in. "Coastal View".

$75 - $125

179 Victorian mahogany serving table.

185 Framed watercolour indistinctly signed,
"Landscape with River".

$25 - $50

$150 - $300

186 Watercolour signed S.W.Reeves, 8" x 12 1/2",
"Coastal Scene".

$100 - $150

177 

187 Watercolour sgnd. E.(Edward) H. (Horace)
Thompson, 9 3/4" x 13 3/4", "Scottish Loch".

$300 - $600

180 Limoges china platter.

$75 - $125

Two china lamps with shades.

193 Watercolour signed L.G.Morris, 8 in. x 10 1/2 in.,
"Canadian River Landscape"

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

194 Oil painting on board initialed A.B., "Lake View".
$400 - $600

$75 - $125

195 Watercolour unsigned, 9"x 13", "Harbor Scene".
$50 - $75

190 Wedgwood majolica plate with other assorted
pieces.

196 Armoire.
$400 - $600

$60 - $80

197 Pair of frosted opalene glass lusters.
$75 - $150

188 

198 Cased set of six mother of pearl handled butter
spreaders & a cased set if fish servers.

$30 - $60

191 19th century mahogany straight front chest of
drawers.

199 Three piece Sheffield silver plated tea service.
$25 - $50

$300 - $500

201 Lot of misc. 19th century clear glass table wares.
$40 - $60

Watercolour signed M.R.Chanford, 12 x 18",
"Landscape".

202 Oriental hardwood jardiniere stand with mother of
pearl inlay.

$100 - $150

189 

192 Oil on canvas signed E. Balzak, 15 x 11",
"Continental Street Scene".



203 

206 Miniature portrait of Sarah Siddons.
$125 - $175

Victorian maple dresser mirror.

Lot # 204

207 Miniature of a young woman mounted in a
decorative brooch.

$75 - $100

204 

208 Oval gold-filled pendant brooch with a painted
miniature.

$50 - $75

Miniature painting of an Italian woman.

209 Pair of miniature portraits, "Napoleon and
Josaphine".

$175 - $225

$250 - $350

210 Ivory framed miniature painting of a lady.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

211 Pair of miniature portraits, "Young Debutants".
$175 - $225

205 Painted porcelain miniature of a lady wearing a
veil.

212 Ivory framed miniature, "Portrait of a Lady".
$50 - $75

$60 - $80

Miniature painting of the Duchess of
Marlborough.

Lot # 214

217 Set of steps converting to a chair.
$30 - $50

214 

218 Hamadan rug.
$200 - $300

Georgian style mahogany drum table, with gilt
tooled leather inset top.

219 Five watercolours by W. Bates.
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

220 White upholstered parlour chair.
$150 - $200

$200 - $300

221 Unusual large ceramic mortar with wooden
handle pestle, dia. 13.5".

$500 - $600

215 Indo-Tabriz rug.

222 Mahogany parlour table with marble top.
$75 - $125

$125 - $175

223 Chinese blue & white planter on stand.
$25 - $50

213 

224 Continental parquetry style fold over table.
$200 - $300

216 Mahogany commode.

225 Victorian walnut upholstered sofa with cabriole
legs.

$400 - $600

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

390 Decorated brass teapot on stand, ht: 11 1/2".
$40 - $60

388 

391 Chinese blue and white hand painted vase. Ht:
12 in.

$80 - $120

Indo Tabriz mat.

Lot # 389

392 Georgian mahogany hanging corner cabinet.
$150 - $250

389 

393 Continental painted figural comport.
$50 - $100

Victorian walnut upholstered parlor chair.

Lot # 394
394 18th century inlaid mahogany secretaire.

$1,000 - $1,500

$250 - $500

Lot # 398
398 19th century mahogany chest of drawers.

$250 - $500

19th century polychrome painted angel.

396 

399 19th century rosewood needlepoint upholstered
seat.

$50 - $100

Wedgwood earthenware covered pot with liner.

400 Balouchi prayer rug.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

401A Late 19th. century inlaid mahogany and walnut
cased music box with discs.

$1,000 - $1,500

$100 - $200

402 Painted china demi-tasse set of coffee pot, 8".
$175 - $225

397 Mahogany and brass book slide with celluloid
decoration.

403 Clay water jug, ht 11".
$15 - $25

$50 - $75

404 Good quality 19th. century rosewood tea caddy
with brass binding and ring handles.

$500 - $700

395 



$50 - $100

375 Lot of antique books.
$25 - $50

373 

Lot # 376
376 19th century mahogany corner cabinet.

$200 - $400

Oil painting on canvas unsigned "Mexican
Potter".

Lot # 374

377 Japanese large scroll mounted painting of a
hawk.

$50 - $100

374 

378 Chinese silk embroidered picture, 15" x 20",
"Ceremonial Scene".

$150 - $200

Victorian burl walnut vanity table with mirror.
$800 - $1,200

$250 - $350

379 

382 19th century mahogany dresser mirror in the
Hepplewhite manner.

$50 - $100

Pair of Capo-di-monte figurines of 3 musicians
ht,8".

380 

383 Georgian mahogany low boy.
$450 - $550

Blue and white teapot.

384 Antique Japanese scroll painting.
$150 - $250

$75 - $100

385 Watercolour attributed to Erich Heckel, 26 in. x
18 in., "Mountain Village with Chuck Wagons"

$500 - $600

$125 - $175

386 Regency mahogany fold-over tea table.
$750 - $1,000

Lot # 381

387 Footed copper basin.
$25 - $50

381 19th century mahogany chest of drawers.

$100 - $150

Georgian fireplace fender.

231 Edwardian inlaid mahogany dresser.
$200 - $400

$100 - $150

232 Oil painting on canvas signed Mariano Moreno,
16" x 20", "Fishing Village".

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

233 Victorian walnut burl low table.
$250 - $300

228 Pine dough box.

234 19th century calvary sword.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

235 19th century dress sword.
$50 - $100

226 

236 Antique inlaid sewing box with contents.
$150 - $250

229 Pine blanket box.

237 Victorian needlepoint upholstered footstool.
$50 - $75

$125 - $175

Lot # 238
238 19th. century mahogany campaign desk-

possibly from Hudson's Bay Company.
$750 - $1,250

Early 19th. century coloured lithograph in
rosewood frame, "Edinburgh".

239 Edwardian parquetry inlaid mahogany games
table of small size.

$75 - $125

227 

230 Bahktairi long rug.

Bright cut glass footed comport ht: 8".

241 

244 Blue glass decanter with three glasses with
enameling.

$25 - $50

Victorian mahogany pedestal table.

245 19th century mahogany dresser mirror.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

246 Paper papier mache dish on stand.
$25 - $50

$60 - $80

Lot # 247
247 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers.

$400 - $600

242 Victorian rosewood davenport desk.

248 Oil painting on panel sgnd.w.inials JP (John
Phillip), 12in. x 8 3/4in., "Port.of Sandy
McAllister"

$200 - $400

$300 - $500

249 Watercolour unsigned 10"x 7", "Landscape
River".

$75 - $125

240 

250 Watercolour on paper initialed WJB, 7 x 5 in.
"Street Scene".

$75 - $125

243 Kashan carpet, 12'6"x 9'9", signed by Weaver.

251 Eastern cast metal figural bell.
$50 - $100

$800 - $1,200



$20 - $30

Pair of late 19th. century silver plated meat
skewers.

257 Edwardian carved mahogany side cabinet with
inset beveled mirror back.

$500 - $700

$20 - $30

258 Lot of Continental hand painted china.
$300 - $500

$25 - $50

259 19th century two drawer serving table.
$150 - $250

254 Late 19th. century china India Tree pattern two
handled bowl, diameter 10 3/4in.

260 Wooden side chair with upholstered seats.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

261 19th century mahogany dresser mirror.
$25 - $50

252 

262 Lot of vintage fans.
$25 - $50

255 Dixon & Son silver plate hot water pot.

263 Dutch 19th century oak chest of drawers.
$300 - $500

$50 - $100

264 Decorative box with red felt lining.
$25 - $50

Lot of silver plated forks.

265 19th century green leather upholstered oak
armchair.

$100 - $200

253 

256 Small lot with two baskets, grape shears and a
pair of sugar tongs.

269 Mahogany double pedestal desk.
$250 - $350

Inlaid mahogany table.

Lot # 267

270 Continental gilt wood side chair.
$50 - $75

267 

271 Brass Indian deity.
$40 - $60

Acrylic on board signed C. MacClure, 22"x 28",
"Tofino Run".

272 Japanese Meiji period small lacquered box.
$50 - $75

$250 - $500

273 19th century Japanese Meiji lacquered round box
with silk tassel.

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

274 Pair of late 19th century Chinese ceramic
monkeys.

$25 - $50

268 Lot of Imari decorated porcelain.

275 Oriental olive shaped pot with earthern glazed
with leaves.

$30 - $60

$50 - $100

276 18th century first period Dr. Wall Worcester blue
and white cup and saucer.

$50 - $75

266 

363 Antique copper decanter set.

365 Georgian inlaid mahogany bureau.
$500 - $700

$300 - $400

366 Two Indo-Tabriz rugs.
$50 - $100

Lot # 363

367 Glass biscuit jar with registered mark and silver
plated top.

$50 - $75

364 

Lot # 368
368 Polished brass samovar with wooden handles -

ht. 20".
$250 - $350

Cut crystal decanter.
$25 - $50

370 Continental cross banded walnut chest of
drawers, 18th century.

$750 - $1,250

$40 - $60

371 Louis XV style gilt wood vitrine.
$800 - $1,000

369 

Lot # 372
372 Meissen hand painted coffee service.

$600 - $800

Victorian cut glass and silver plate claret jug, ht.
11".

Lot # 370



Lot of 19th century china part dinner service.

Lot # 343

347 Victorian mahogany upholstered sofa, in the
neoclassical manner.

$300 - $500

343 

348 Pewter tray and six cups.
$50 - $100

18th century oak dresser base.

349 19th century mahogany pedestal table.
$100 - $150

$300 - $500

350 Late 19th century leather-bound crested
container.

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

351 Two pieces of cranberry glass, possibly Fenton.
$50 - $75

345 Pair of oil paintings on canvas signed V. Dewarr.

352 2 Assorted pieces of 19th century clear glass
table wares.

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

353 Regency period black basaltware cream jug.
$50 - $75

342 

354 English 19th. century blue decorated china
teapot with registered mark.

$25 - $50

346 Victorian rosewood brass bound lap desk.

355 Wedgwood blue Jasperware bowl, diameter 5 3/4
in.

$30 - $60

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

358 Framed watercolour, The Wye, dated 1914,
indistinctly signed.

$25 - $50

356 

359 Georgian oil painting of a woman wearing coral
jewelry.

$25 - $50

8 assorted pieces of coloured stemware.

Lot # 357

360 18th century engraving, "L'Observateur Distrait".
$30 - $50

357 

361 Watercolour attributed to Grace Pollock, 11 in. x
15 in., "Isle of Ely".

$50 - $75

Good quality 19th. century set of Continental
(Polish) silver flatware approx. 43 pieces.

362 Watercolour signed Robert M.Root, 9 in. x 7 1/4
in., "Silhouette of a Young Lady".

$50 - $75

$300 - $500
African figure of a seated nude, height 5 inches.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

283 Chinese porcelain tea bowl in an Oriental pierced
silver dragon decorated holder.

$50 - $75

$30 - $60

284 Good quality English hallmarked pierced silver
two handled bon bon dish.

$50 - $75

279 Oriental wine cup.

285 Victorian silver sugar tongs- King's pattern.
$75 - $125

$40 - $60

286 Sterling silver sugar tongs.
$25 - $50

277 

287 Small lot of sterling silver incl. two Georgian
spoons,seal, sugar tongs, etc.

$30 - $50

280 Brown glazed bottle with floral decoration, 'Ju'
Qin Tai Nan.

288 Lot of hallmarked sterling and mother-of-pearl
handled flatware.

$25 - $50

$50 - $75

289 Continental silver tea strainer.
$20 - $30

19th century Meiji period Japanese Satsuma
bottle.

290 English hallmarked sterling silver nut dish.
$25 - $50

278 

281 

291 Continental silver sugar tongs.
$30 - $60

Five Asian enameled dishes.

292 Pair of hallmarked silver sugar tongs.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

Oriental ceramic bud vase with enamel
decoration.

293 Glass dresser bottle with hallmarked silver top
and spoon.

$30 - $50

282 

298 Sterling silver dresser set.
$75 - $125

Sheffield plate tea pot (requires restoration).

299 English hallmarked silver cream and sugar.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

300 Crocodile dresser case fitted with sterling top
bottles.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

301 Cranberry glass double end scent bottle.
$100 - $200

296 Lot of sterling silver spoons.

302 Small lot of silver spoons.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

303 Victorian Scottish silver ladle.
$30 - $60

294 

304 English hallmarked silver two handled sugar
basin.

$50 - $75

297 Cased set of sterling silver open salts.

305 Continental silver fish set for seven.
$50 - $75

$75 - $100

306 Small lot of silver including baskets, bangles, etc.
$25 - $50

English Sterling silver 4 pc brush set.

295 



Three piece sterling silver tea service with similar
plated coffee pot & tongs.

309 Birks sterling handled serving spoon-silver
handled magnifying glass & silver taper stick

$30 - $60

$400 - $600

Lot # 310
310 Lot of Birks sterling silver flatware-appox. 43

pieces, Old English pattern.
$300 - $500

Lot # 307

311 Set of six English hallmarked silver table spoons
and three other silver spoons.

$75 - $100

308 

312 English sterling silver strainer, pusher and a Birks
baby spoon.

$25 - $50

English sterling silver footed sauce boat.

313 Small lot of silver flatware including Continental
silver tea spoons.

$40 - $60

$75 - $125

307 

317 Two hallmarked silver fruit knives with mother of
pearl handles.

$25 - $50

Pair of William IV decorated silver sugar tongs.

315 

318 Small silver open salt.
$15 - $30

Set of seven Continental silver fruit knives.

319 English hallmarked silver Christening mug (made
in Chester).

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

Lot # 321
321 Late Georgian inlaid mahogany chest of drawers.

$250 - $500

$30 - $50

322 Late Victorian Chinese carved wood and
decorated ivory Mahjong set.

$75 - $100

316 Victorian silver Roman Revival decorated sugar
spoon.

323 Painted and lacquered Eastern pen box.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

324 Comport with gilt metal mounts with turquoise
ground, 8" dia. x 8" in height.

$50 - $75

314 

$150 - $300

325 

328 Meissen blue and white platter.
$100 - $150

Continental china figurine of Napoleon, height 12
1/2 in.

Lot # 326

329 Meissen blue and white onion pattern platter, 18
1/2" in length.

$150 - $250

326 

330 Meissen blue and white onion pattern pierced rim
plates.

$150 - $250

Continental oak harvest table and ten chairs.

331 Meissen blue and white onion pattern dish with
matching cornucopia vase.

$75 - $125

$1,000 - $1,500

332 Meissen blue and white onion pattern platter, 22"
in length.

$150 - $250

$75 - $100

333 Meissen cake platter.
$75 - $125

327 Pair of Asian carved cabinets on stands. Bahktiari carpet.
$300 - $500

$300 - $500

Lot # 337
337 Victorian inlaid burl walnut fold- over games

table.
$500 - $700

Lot # 334

338 Caucasin style runner.
$100 - $200

335 

339 French Boulle inlaid cave a liqueur, with fitted
interior and matched etched crystal.

$800 - $1,200

Late 19th century candelabra.

340 Chinese pottery handled vessel, 6".
$75 - $125

$150 - $225

341 19th century mahogany serving table.
$100 - $200

334 Meissen blue and white onion pattern fish platter,
21 3/4".

336 


